
  

 

 
PROF. JAYASHANKAR TELANGANA STATE AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY 

ADMN. OFFICE: RAJENDRANAGAR:: HYDERABAD – 30 

 

Tender – cum – Auction Notice No: 18/PJTSAU/EO/TPA/2021-22 Dt: 10-02-2022   

    

Sealed Tenders for the following work will be received at the office of the Estate Officer, PJTSAU, 

Rajendranagar from LS Contractors having experience in similar type of work and opened by the undersigned 

or his nominees in his office in the presence of tenderers or their authorized agents as per details below and 

open auction will also be conducted at the same office on same day as per conditions appended.  

 

  1. Name of the Work. 

 Dismantling of B-Hostel Old building at EEI, PJTSAU, Rajendranagar. 

Salvage value of dismantled material : Rs.4,54,684/- 

Cost of Dismantling   : Rs.4,29,590/- 

Upset Value  : Rs. 25,094/- 

2. Approximate Value of Upset Price for Bidding Rs. 25,094/- 

3. E.M.D. (to be paid through D.D. in favour of  

Executive Engineer,  PJTSAU, Rajendranagar, 

Hyderabad along with application for tender 

schedule)(2 ½ % of Upset Price). 

Rs. 650/- 

4. A.S.D. (to be paid through D.D. in favour of  

Executive Engineer,  PJTSAU, Rajendranagar, 

Hyderabad along with application for tender 

schedule) 

Rs. 50,000/- 

 

Note: Once the contractor buys the tender schedule, he shall not be permitted to refund the schedule.  After 

buying a tender schedule, if a contractor does not tender for the work, his EMD shall be forfeited to the 

University. 

5. Period for completion of work.            

                         

15 Days only  

 

6. Cost of Tender Schedules to be paid through 

D.D in favour of  Executive Engineer, PJTSAU, 

Rajendranagar  

 

Rs.354/-  (Rs300/-towards cost of tender schedule 

and Rs.54/- towards GST @ 18%) 

7. Form of Auction Sealed tender  &  Open auction 

8. Contractor eligible for apply for tender schedule                                                         Having experience in dismantling buildings 

9. Place of receipt of Tenders.                                

                                                         

O/o. THE ESTATE OFFICER, ADMN. OFFICE,     

 PJTSAU,  RAJENDRANAGAR 

 

10. Dates for receipt of requisition for tender      

   Schedules and the dates for issue of tender 

Schedules.                                      

From: 14-02-2022 11:30AM -  28-02-2022,2:30 PM 

During office hours 

11. Last Date for receipt of Tenders.                         

  

Up to: 28-02-2022 Up to 4:30PM 

12. Date of Opening of Tenders followed by 

Auction.                            

   02-03-2022 after 11:00A.M. 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                                         

                                                                                    

 

 

 

 

ESTATE OFFICER 

To 

The Notice Board  

The Executive Engineer, PJTSAU, Rajendranagar, Hyderabad.  

CC to : The Estate Officers’ Office, PJTSAU Campus, Rajendranagar, Hyderabad.   

CC to : PRO, PJTSAU, Rajendranagar, Hyderabad.   

SF/SC. 

 


